Annex 1 to  IECEx DEK 15.0042X
 NL/DEK/ExTR15.0053/01
Page 1 of 6
 Form 124
 Version 4 (2019-10)
Type designation
Level Switch Soliphant M, Type FTM50, FTM51 and FTM52,
Product Order code: FTM5x-a bb c d e f g h i j
Marking on compact device:
f=A
Product Order Code
a= j=
IECEx ATEX  ATEX ATEX/IECEx
FTM50-a
FTM51-a
E- 1
A, C
II 1 D
II 1 D
II 1/2 D
II 1 G *1
II 1/2 G
Ex ia IIIC T***4 °C Da
Ex ia IIIC T200=T***4 °C Da
Ex ia IIIC T***4 °C Da/Db
Ex ia IIC T6...T3 Ga
Ex ia IIC T6...T3 Ga/Gb
D,E, F, H,
J, K, Y
II 1 D
II 1 D
II 1/2 D
II 1 G *1
II 1/2 G
Ex ia IIIC T***4 °C Da
Ex ia IIIC T200=T***4 °C Da
Ex ia IIIC T***4 °C Da/Db
Ex ia IIC T6...T2 Ga
Ex ia IIC T6...T2 Ga/Gb
- 7
A, C
II 1 D
II 1 D
II 1 G *3
Ex ia IIIC T***4 °C Da
Ex ia IIIC T200=T***4 Da
Ex ia IIC T6...T3 Ga
D,E, F, H,
J, K, Y
II 1 D
II 1 D
II 1 G *3
Ex ia IIIC T***4 °C Da
Ex ia IIIC T200=T***4 Da
Ex ia IIC T6...T2 Ga *1
FTM52-a
E 1 A
II 1 D
II 1 D
II 1/2 D
II 1 G *1
II 1/2 G
Ex ia IIIC T***4 °C Da
Ex ia IIIC T200=T***4 Da
Ex ia IIIC T***4 °C Da/Db
Ex ia IIC T6 Ga
Ex ia IIC T6 Ga/Gb
- 7 A
II 1 D
II 1 D
II 1 G *3
Ex ia IIIC T***4 °C Da
Ex ia IIIC T200=T***4 Da
Ex ia IIC T6 Ga
*1  Only in combination with Stainless Steel enclosures F15 and F27
*3  X marking Alu enclosures F13, F17, T13 impact and friction sparks must be excluded